CITY OF PHOENIX
PHOENIX, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 956

A RESOLUTION ALLOWING A BUDGET INCREASE PURSUANT TO ORS 294.326 (3), PROVIDING FOR THE
RECEIPT AND EXPENDITURE OF UNANTICIPATED MONIES IN FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016.

WHEREAS, the City of Phoenix, received $44,850.00 from Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)
as part of the Intergovernmental Project Agreement for ADA Ramp Improvements approved by City
Council on August 17, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City of Phoenix would like to use the proceeds for ADA ramp improvements; and
WHEREAS, this revenue was unanticipated when the fiscal year 2015-2016 budget was adopted; and
WHEREAS, ORS 294.326 (3) allows budget increases after the adoption of the budget by providing for
the expenditure of gifts, grants, bequests or devises transferred to a municipal corporation for specific

purposes; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Phoenix, Oregon, to appropriate the unanticipated $44,850.00 to
the following budget line items.

INCREASE/
STREET FUND ADOPTED DECREASE AS AMENDED
Revenue:
Miscellaneous S 500 $44,850 $ 45,350
Expenditure:
Street Repairs & Maintenance: $75,000 $45,850 $119,850

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Phoenix, Oregon, on the 21st day of March,
2016, and signed by me in authentication thereof.

Jeff Bellah, or




